Phillipe, Jacob. E, 1.280.733
(Surnanm' ' (Christian name in full.) (ArmYy ‘serial

.__Sg_‘tA_ ........... Co.C, 114 Inf.

(Rank and organization, ) L ¥ -
State your relationship to the deceased ' vw/'a"‘/”»"l’ et/
D 1 desire the remains brought to the United States? . /Lﬂ

If remains are brought to the United States, do you

(Yes or no.)

wish them interred in a national cemetery? (Yes or no.)

If you desire the remains int
tion below as to where they

erred at the home of the deceased, give full informa-
should be sent:

(Name of person to receive remains.)

(Express office.) (Toleéraph office.)

(Number and street.) % ; ((‘itym (Smié.)
‘Sié"ii";%j o !

AP (Pl YOl 7 Lt
/(Number and street or rural route.) (City, town, or post office.) (State.)
% Read carefully the letter accompanying this card. 3—6713
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INSTRUCTIONS FOR PREPARATION OF FORM 114 B

d

1. Forms 114-B are to be prepared by Registration Branch in quadruplicate,
three copies to be forwarded to Area Supervisor who will accomplish paragraph 2 and
return all three copies to Headquarters, American Graves Registration Service.

2. Paragraphs 1 and 3 will be accomplished by Registration Branch, Head-
quarters, American Graves Registration Service, Q.M,C., in Europse.

3. Paragraph 2 will be accomplished by Area Supervisor from data on file
in his office.

4. If data is entered on Form 114-B from Form 1, Form 16, Form 1-A or Form
16-A, statment to this effect will be made on Form 114-B STATING WHICH G.R.S.
form data is taken from. If data concerning co-ordinates is approximate and NOT
accurate, statement to this effect will be made on these forms.



.P.h';). lips (2.8033

(Surname). (Number).
Sate Co. Sl
(ihxnl\)
ILACE OF DEA 'I‘H..l./. .5. AB% H03/
CAUSE_OF DEATH:.[hee rniem L2, )bv C Lo

DATE OF BURIAL:. @%%1/17/{ ......

Buria )

PLACE OF bEXxHil:

(Give Cemetery, Town and Department). Map reference must
speeify elearly what map is used.

HOW MARKED: Name Peg?. .'l G e T i T s
eadboandiisSiEsciNe Bottlafsmes s

IDENTIFICATION TAGS: — A, -

Was one buried with body?. . ‘1 ................... e

Was one fastened to mame peg or p
stake used ag a grave marker?. v f.-=F . 0.l i oo,

If name unknown and tags missing, description and marks
should be given here:

NEAREST RELATIVE: TD "\ n H . P )" ) 5 ‘ e Fon e I

b + on /
ADDRESS: . ?@Zn M"}’lx«d’ )V-MA‘
RELATIONSHIP: Fa,tfwv/ ..............................

REPORTED BY:

Cotz. e — Cha il

(Signatufp and Rmk of Reporting Officer).

This portion to be forwarded to Central Records Office, A. G. 0., A. E. I'.
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QM 293 A-M WAR DEPARTMENT  Oct. 13, 1932 =

Phillips, Jacob E. (StM) OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL

WASHINGTON

Mrse. Uornelia Phillips

Greemwick Ave.,

Riverdale, N.J.

Dear Madam:

Your Government has provided an opportunity for all Mothers and
Widows of deceased members of the American Forces who ware lost, buried
at sea, or whose remains are now interrsed in Europe, to make a pilgrimage
to the cemeteries in Europe. This was done in the hope that all who may
make the pilgrimage will derive a measure of comfort and solace from the
visit.

You are numbered among those who are privileged to make this
pilgrimage.

During July and September of this year, inquiries were addressed
to you as to whether or not you desire to make the pilgrimage to Europe.
To these inquiries no reply has been received from you.

You probably do not realize how important it is that a reply be
received from you. f we do not receive replies, it becomes very diffi-
cult to make the necessary and proper arrangements for those who are to
make the trip, as everything must be arranged in advanee. Consequently,
it is just as important for the Government to know the names of those
who do not desire to take advantage of its offer as it is to know the
names of those who do. '

Will you please devote a few moments of your time to write

either the word "YES" or "NO" in the following space_ , thus
indicating whether or not you desire to make the pilgrimage during 1933
and sign your name here . Use the enclosed

envelope, which requires no postage, and return this sheet.

This reply will assure your Government that no worthy Mother
or Widow has failed to receive its offer in commemoration of a loved one
departed, and will greatly assist in making the necessary preparations
for those of them who wish to take advantage of the privilege.

For The Quartermasfter General,
Very truly yours,

CHAS. W. DIETZ,
Captain, Q. M. Corps,
Assistant.



WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

IN REPLY REFER To QM 293 A-M

Sept. 7, 1932.
Phillips, Jacob E. (StM)

Mrs. Cornelia Phillips
Greenwick Ave.,
Riverdele, N.d.

Dear Madam:

Reference is made to the questionnaire recently forwarded you,
making inquiry as to whether you desire to make a pilgrimage to the ceme-
teries of Europe during the summer of 1933, and inviting attention to the
fact that 1933 is the LAST YEAR for which the pilgrimages are authorized.
To date no reply has been received.

In order that your desires may be of record, and arrangements
made accordingly, it is requested you complete the form below by writing
in the space provided, your answers to the questions listed, sign your
name and return this letter in the enclosed envelope which requires no
postage.

1. Do you desire to make a pilgrimage /

e

in 1933? (Answer "Yes" or "No") i jqfr
*
2. Please state your age and condition Age: \579
of hsalth: ' Health: / 0411,

3. Do you speak English? ’Eﬁaa,/
v

4. What other language do you speak? YL U

,,,r oy

‘b‘\
Sign here
HOTE CAREFULLY, THIS IB anﬁ§§§T GB WHICH YOU WILL HAVE TO MAKE THE
!w““" [
PILGRIMAGE, AND THERE IS NJ?%%OV;SI&N~OEE§Q( FOR A MONBEY ALLOVANCE INSTEAD

e g_
For The Quaruerma;%gr GeﬁBr °V
i/ ; ary truly yours,

y TR
e (S S R S e

CHAS[ W. DIETZ, /~
Encl: Captain, Q. M. Corps,
Env. Agsistant.
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WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

iN REPLY REFER TO QM 293 A—M
Pillips, Jecod E., (StM)

July 12, 1938

¥rs. Cornelia Phillips,
Greemwiok Ave.,

Dear Madam: Riverdale, H.J.

: The Act of Congress of March 2, .1929, as amended May 15, 1930, authorizes
pilgrimages to the cemeteries Of Europe during the years 1930, 1631, 1932 and 1933
for the mothers and widows of deceased members of the American forces who were lost
or buried at sea or whose remains are interred in Europe.

Your attention is particularly invited to the fact that this is the last
opportunity you will have to make the pilgrimage under the provisions of the above
mentioned Act. Unless you take advantage of this LAST chance to make a trip in
1933 you will receive no benefit from the Act. There is no provision of law which
will permit the Government to make a money allowance to any mother or widow who
does not choose to make the pilgrimage.

IT IS REQUESTED THAT YOU GIVE THE MATTER YOUR MOST CAREFUL CONSIDERATION
BEFORE REACHING A DECISION, BEARING IN MIND THAT THIS IS THE LAST OPPORTUNITY YOU
WILL HAVE TO MAKE THE TRIP AT GOVERNMENT EXPENSE.

In order to assure proper and satisfactory accommodations for the mothers
and widows making the journey in 1933, reservations for steamship transportation
must be made by this office several months in advance. It is requested that you
answer the questions below by writing "Yes" or "No" or "Undecided" in the blank space
following the question. When you have answered the question, sign your name and re-
turn this sheet in the enclosed addressed envelope which requires no postage. PLEASE
DO NOT DELAY, as it is essential that the information be in this office promptly.

This letter is being sent to all eligible mothers and widqws who did not
make the pilgrimage during the years 1930, 1931 or 1922. There is enclosed a cTrcu—
lar of information WHICH YOU SHOULD READ VERY CAREFULLY BEFORE MAKING YOUR DECISION.

For The Quartermaster General,

Very truly yours,
CHAS, W. DIETZ,
Captain, Q. M. Corps,
2 Encls. Assistant.

DO YOU DESIRE TO MAKE A PILGRIMAGE DURING THE YEAR 1933

(Write answer»here)

(Sign here)




WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

IN REPLY REFER TO QM'—295—AM

Phillips, Jacob E. Pvt lel (StM) M June 17,1931
’ .

Mrs. Cornelia Phillips,
Greenwick Ave.,,
Riverdale, N.J.

Dear Madam:

Arrangements are now being made for conducting pilgrimages
during the year 1932 to the cemeteries in Europe under the provisions
of the Act of Congress of March 2, 1929, as amended.

To assure proper and satisfactory accommodations, reserva-
tions for steamship transportation required during the summer of 1932
must be made by this office not later than August lst of this year.
It is therefore desired that you answer the question below by writing
either of the words "Yes", "No", or "Undecided" in the blank space
following the question.

As soon as you have answered the question, please sign your
name and return this sheet in the enclosed addressed envelope which
requires no postage. Do not delay, as a prompt reply is essential.

This letter is being sent to all eligible mothers and widows
who did not make a pilgrimage at the expense of the Government during
1930 and are not making the journey in 1931.

For The Quartermaster General, /7
Very, v ourc o\
Wz
~ \
- = = ‘\«;’-‘\
nJo. pomss, S5 55, \2)
Captain, Q. M. Corps i J’f"fjj
Assistantel =< A fea)
{ Y
T o ) A
DO YOU DESIRE TO MAKE A PILGRIMAGE DURING THE YEAR 19327 7t#‘9 KL ﬁ{V

Write answer here;

Connall Philles L’

Sign hére
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WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL,
WASHINGTON il

IN REPLY. REFER TOGM 203 A~
Phillips, Jacob E., Pvt. lel (StM) M May 9, 1931,

Mrs. Cornelia Phillips, 5, i
Migbmt}d -Am A NC R - ;
Glen Roek, New Jersey. oA ety ers |

..\
ey
\
4

Dear Madam:’ \ /

In order that the records of this of fice may be

complete and correct, it is requested that you advise whether
| or not your son, the late Private first class Jacob E. Phillips,
was married and is survived by a widow, end if s, please furnish
| her name and address.
For your convenience in replying, there is enclosed
herewith & self-addressed envelope which requires no postage.

For The Quartemaster Gereral.

Encl: : Assistant.
Envelope '



WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL

WASHINGTON

June 5, %
IN REPLY REFER TO QM 293 A_C S 1930

Phillips, Jacob E. -1233 M

Mrse. Cornelia Phillips, ]
b56=§ég&nnmmtﬁtveuﬁ§?g ,/)Ejztaef714~c«f¢ s Agu ng*ﬁ*;-_-
—Glen-Rock; N. J. ) o

%t:{_‘:,e. LA g,&f.f,_fi. ; (c,ﬁ
N ———

Dear Madam:

Arrangements are now being made for conducting pilgrimages
during the year 1931, to the cemeteries in Europe under the provi-
sions of the Act of Congress of March 2, 1929.

To assure proper and satisfactory accommodations, reserva- -
tions for steamship transportation required during the summer of
1931 must be made by this office not later than August 1lst of this
year. It is therefore desired that you answer the questicn below
by writing the word "Yes" or "No" in the blank space following the
gquestion.,

As soon as you have answered the question, please sign
your name and return this sheet in the enclosed addressed envelope,
which requires no postage. Do not delay, as a prompt reply is
essential.

This letter is being sent to all mothers and widows who
are not making the pilgrimage in 1930, regardless of whether or not
they have expressed a desire to make the pilgrimage.

For The Quartermaster General,

gptain,
Assistant,

DO YOU DESTRE TO M JRING THE YEAR 1931° M“F7¢iaf'

{Sign here)_

o~

\o®

(Write answer here)

—ad



WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

IN AREPLY rerer To QM 293 A-C IO%%%%%YY‘ = ;19139%.9.

Phillips, Jacodb Es 1232 B

Mre, Cormelie Phillips,
156 Highwood Avemus,
Glen Roek, New Jersey.

Dear Madam:

The Act of Congress which provides for pilgrimages to cemeteries in
Europe by mothers and widows of members of the military or naval forces of the
United States who died in the military or naval service at any time between.
April 5, 1917 and July 1, 1921, and whose remains are now interred in such ceme-
teries, all necessary expenses of which pilgrimages are to be paid by the United
States Government, requires that the Secretary of War make an inygglig i
submit the results of such investigation in a report to Congress not later than
BEEEHBSEFIBTFIPEON The purpose of the investigation is to determine the total
number of mothérs and widows entitled to make the pilgrimages, the number of
such mothers and widows who desire to make the pilgrimages, the number who desire
to make the pilgrimages during the calendar year 1930 and the probable cost of
the pilgrimages to be made.

In order that the report referred to may be made and plans completed
for conducting the pilgrimages, it is requested that you answer the following
questions by filling out the blanks 1eft therefor and return the letter to this
office by return mail in the enclosed envelope which reqguires no postage.

1. Do you desire to make thie pilgrimage if eligible? (Yes) (No)

5 Do you desire to make the piiéfgﬁééégﬁu
in the calendar year 19307 _ (Yes) (Nop) 5

3., Have you at any time made a previous visit
to the grave of the deceased member of the mili-

tary or naval forces in whom you are interested? (Yes) (No)

Age Health

4. Please give your age and state of health, (Years) (Good) (Poor)

English — (Yes) (No)
Other language

5. What language do you speak?
(Specify language spoken)

For The Quartermaster General,
Very truly yours,
JOHN T. HARRIS,

Major, Q. M, Corps,
apsistant,

Encl,
ACt
Envelope



GLEN Rock

H. H. SCHROEPPEL, ADJUTANT

R. F. D. No. 3 BOX 55
RIDGEwWOOD, N. J.

PHONE RIDGEWOOD 4116
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Gepneral By €.
Luartermaster flar
washindgton,
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Dear

Post No. 145 AMERICAN LEGION

F. S. ALDRIDGE, FINANCE OFFICER
69 VAN ALLEN ROAD
GLEN Rock, N. J.
PHONE RIDGEWOOD 3487-R

WM. C. McKAY, COMMANDER
66 VAN ALLEN ROAD
GLEN RockK, N. J.

TEL. RIDGEWOOD 3487-J

December

Oracthan
cneatvhan,

bepartment,

- “srrelia Philli 158 Highwo
This is to advise you tnat Mrs. Cornelia Phillips, 100 H1dnwood
Lverue, Glen Rock, llew Jersey, ic eligible 10 maxe tne journey 1o the
b i anc 1 bublic Law Mo, 258, Seven—
grave of her sob 11 #france 1i H:ﬁ;kﬂ? bgw o, o2, Dever

tleth Uovwugress (

s R of
Ao, 18

lia tn Intantiry,
will be

furnished

JAN 2 _ 1930
Q M. G.

SJ 0332).

buried at ST,

Huward
‘...«,.--;"\mrami!mr-el.'h IR
iMinhiel cemetery.

if desirea,

Senroeppel, Adj.
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WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

IN REPLY REFER TO QM 293 A‘C

June 1929.

Prillips, Jacob E, 10°

Dear Sir:

Your attention is invited to the enclosed copy of an Act of
Congress approved March 2, 1929, entitled an Act "To enable the mothers
and widows of the deceased soldiers, sailors and marines of the American
forces now interred in the cemeteries of Europe to make a pilgrimage to
these cemeteries”.

The records of this office show that you are the
father of the

late Sergeant Jascd E, Phillips, Cos €, 1l4th In
il £ She B a5 4 by & Inf,., whose remains are now
nmmu” _thf‘m. Mihiel American Cemetery, Thiaucourt, Meurtheeote

Will you please advise this office whether or not he is survived
by a mother or widow who is entitleé under the provisions of the above quotb-
ed Act, to make the pilgrimage, and if so, will you please furnish the full
names and addresses of the mother and widow in order that action may be tak-
en to extend invitations to them to make the pilgrimage. Both mothers and
widows are entitled to make the pilgrimage.

Your attention is particularly invited 1o Segction 4 of the en-
closed Act, which defines the terms r"mother" and “"widow". If the relative
is a stepmother, mother through adoption, or any woman who stood in loco
parentis to the decedent, a statement as to her relationship is requested.
If he was survived by a widow who has since remarried it is also requested
that a statement to that effect be made.

For your reply, you may use the enclosed envelope which requiree

no postags.
For The Quartermaster General,
Very truly yours,
JOHN T. HARRIS,
2 incls. Major, Q. M. Corps,
Act of Congress. Assistant.
Envelope.

L YT w—

T T e —




3
3

WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

in REPLY reFer to QM 293 A-M

Sept. 7, 1932,
Phillips, Jacob E. (StM) . .

Mrs, Corneslie Phillips
Greemwick Ave.,
Riverd&le, N.ds

Dear Madam:

Refsrence is made to the questionnaire recently forwarded you,
making inquiry as to whether you desire to make a pilgrimage to the cems-
teries of Europe during the summer of 1933, and inviting attention to the
fact that 1933 is the LAST YEAR for which the pilgrimages are authcorized.
To date no reply has been received. :

In order that your desires may be of record, and arrangements
made accordingly, it is requested you ccmplete the form below by writing
in the space provided, your answers to the questions listed, sign your
name and return this letter in the enclosed envelope which requires no
postage.

1, Do you desire to make a pllgrimage
in 19332 (Answer "Yes" or "No")

2. Please state your age and condition Age:
of health: Health:

3, Do you speak English?

4., What other language do you speak?

~ Sign here
NOTE CAREFULLY, THIS IS THE LAST CHANCT WHICH YOU WILL HAVE TO MAKE THE

PILGRIMAGE, AND THERE IS NO PROVISION OF LAW FOR A MONEY ALLOWANCE INSTEAD.

For The Quartermaster General,
Very truly yours,

CHAS., W. DIETZ,
Encl: Captain, Q. M. Corps,
Env. Assistant.
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WAR DEPARTMENT

OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

iIN RePLY REFER To QM 293 A-M
Pnillips, Jacob B, (StM)

July 12, 1938

Mras Cornelia Phillips,
Greaywiok Avos,

B i"»f':?r{l»ilﬂ, Heds
Dear Madam:

The Act of Congress of March 2, 1929, as amended May 15, 1930, authorizes
pilgrimages to the cemeteries Of Europe during the years 1930, 1931, 1932 and 1933
for the mothers and widows of deceased members of the American forces who were lost
or buried at sea or whose remains are interred in Europe.

Your attention is particularly invited to the fact that this is the last
opportunity you will have to make the pilgrimage under the provisions of the above
mentioned Act. Unless you take advantage of this LAST chance to make a trip in
1933 you will receive no benefit from the Act. There is no provision of law which
will permit the Government to make a money allowance to any mother or widow who
does not choose to make the pilgrimage.

IT IS REQUESTED THAT YOU GIVE THE MATTER YOUR MOST CAREFUL CONSIDERATION
BEFORE REACHING A DECISION, BEARING IN MIND THAT THIS IS THE LAST OPPORTUNITY YOU
WILL HAVE TO MAKE THE TRIP AT GOVERNMENT EXPENSE.

In order to assure proper and satisfactory accommodations for the mothers
and widows making the journey in 1933, reservations for steamship transportation
must be made by this office several months in advance, It is requested that you
answer the questions below by writing "Yes" or "No" or "Undecided" in the blank space
following the question. When you have answered the question, sign your name and re-
turn this sheet in the enclosed addressed envelope which requires no postage. PLEASE
DO NOT DELAY, as it is essential that the information be in this office promptly.

This letter is being sent to all eligible mothers and widows who did not
make the pilgrimage during the years 1930, 1931 or 1932. There is enclosed a circu-
lar of information WHICH YOU SHOULD READ VERY CAREFULLY BEFORE MAKING YOUR DECISION.

For The Quartermaster General,

Very truly yours,
CHAS. W. DIETZ,

Captain, Q. M, Corps,
2 Encls. Assistant.

DO YOU DESIRE TO MAKE A PILGRIMAGE DURING THE YEAR 1933?

(Write answer hereir

(Sign here) B T Sl TR
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WAR DEPARTMENT

OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

IN REPLY REFER TO QM"‘293-—AM
Phillips, JusUb 2, Pvt lel (StM) M June 17,1931,

Mrs. Cornelia Fhillips,
' Greenwick Ave.,
Riverdale, ¥.J.

o

&
. e
™ @

Dear @damfﬁsr

14
~

ke ZZArrangements are now being made for conducting pilgrimages
durigg the@ear 1932 to the cemeteries in Europe under the provisions
of t§§ Acquf Congress of March 2, 1929, as amended.

X O

23 To assure proper and satisfactory accommodations, reserva-
tions for steamship transportation required during the summer of 1932
must be made by this office not later than August 1lst of this year.
It is therefore desired that you answer the question below by writing
either of the words "Yes", "No", or "Undecided" in the blank space

following the question.

As soon as you have answered the question, please sign your
name and return this sheet in the enclosed addressed envelope which
requires no postage. Do not delay, as a prompt reply is essential.

This letter is being sent to all eligible mothers and widows
who did not make a pilgrimage at the expense of the Government during
1930 and are not making the journey in 1931.

For The Quartermaster General,
Very truly yours,
A. D. HUGHES,

Captain, Q. M. Corps,
Assistant.

DO YOU DESIRE TO MAKE A PILGRIMAGE DURING THE YEAR 19322
Write answer here

Sign here

; .
1
|
|
|

gl -




M 293 A-M
Phillips, Jacob E., Pvt. lel (St¥) M Bay 9, 1831.

Mrs. Cornelia Chillips,
156 Highwood Awvenuse,

Glen Roek, New Jersey.

In order that the records of this of fice may de
complete and correct, it is requested that you advise whether
or not your son, the late Frivate first class Jacob B. Thillips,
was &ried end is survived by a widow, smd if =, plesse furnish
her gm and address. .

= For your donvenience inrcp lying, there is englosed

4 4

herd¥ith & stlt-add;essad envelope which requires no postage.
T - L

It

Tor The martermetor Gemeral.

=
g . " Yery trmuly yours,
_. A. D, BUCHES,
N\ i Captain, Q M. Corps,
Enel : Asaistent.
Inwelope
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WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

ST A9 5
IN REPLY REFER TO QM 295 A—C Jwe o 1(0.
Philllps, Jacoh B, 1233 ¥

¥rs. Cormelies Phillips,
156 Fighwood Avenus,
Glem Rock, M. J.

Dear Madam:

Arrangements are now being mads for conducting pilgrimages
during the year 1931, to the cemeteries in Europe under the provi-
sions of the Act of Congress of March 2, 1929.

To assure proper and satisfactory accommodations, reserva-
tions for steamship tramsportation required during the summer of
1931 must be made by this office not later than August 1st of this
year. It is therefore desired that you answer the question below
by writing the word "Yes" or "No" in the blank space following the
question.

As soon ag you have answered the question, pleage sign
your name and return this sheet in the enclosed addressed envelope,
which requires no postage. Do not delay, as a prompt reply is
esgential.

This letter is being sent to all mothers and widows who
are not making the pilgrimage in 1930, regardless of whether or not
they have expressed a desire to make the pilgrimage.

For The Quartermaster General,
Very truly yours,
A. D. HUGHES,

Captain, Q. M. Corps,
Assistant.

DO YOU DESTRE TO MAKE THE PILGRIMAGE DURING THE YEAR HOSHPEme — o S
(Write answer here)

(gignuﬂé;éj/



WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

Januery 8, 1930,
IN REPLY REF QM 293 A-C & T
Phllliga,m3£? = ® October s LORY,
Mrs, Cormolia Phillips,
156 Highwood Avemue,
Glen Rock, New Jerasey.

Dear Madam:

The Act of Congress which provides for pilgrimages to cemeteries in
Europe by mothers and wideows of members of the military or naval forces of the
United States who died in the military or naval serviée at any time between

April 5, 1917 and July 1, 1921, and whose remains are now interred in guch ceme-
teries, all neceéssary expenses of which pilgrimages are to be paid by the United
States Government, requires that the Secretary of War make an inygatekgadiaiyane
LR of such investigation in a report to Congress not later than

December 15, 1929, The purpose of the investigation is to determine the total
number of mothers and widows entitled to make the pilgrimages, the number of |
guch mothers and widows who desire to make the pilgrimages, the number who desire 4
i

to make the pilgrimages during the calendar year 1930 and the probable cost of
the pilgrimages to be made.

In order that the report referred to may be made and plans completed
for conducting the pilgrimages, it is requested that.you answer the following:
questions by filling out the blanks 1eft therefor and return the letter to this
office by return mail in the enclosed envelope which requires no postage.

1. Do you desirévtormakéméhis pilgrimége if”éligible? (Yes) (No)

2. Do you desire to make theibilgrimage
in the calendar year 19307 (Yes) (No)

3. Have you at any time made a previous vigit
to the grave of the deceased member of the mili-

tary or naval forces in whom you are interested? (Yes) (Ho)
Iy
= Age Health
4, Please giwe your age and state of health, = - (Years) (Good) (Poor)
= Bnglish ~ (Yes) (No)

| 5. What language do you speak? Other language
. %) (Specify language spoken)

5 For The Quartermaster General,

§ g —
12V

Very truly yours,

JOHN T. HARRIS,
Major, Q. M. Corps,
Assisgtant,

Encl;
Act :
Envelope
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WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

IN REPLY rReFer to QM 293 A-C

Phillips, Jacob E. September 4, 1929,
1233

Hr. John Phillips,
6 Ferguson Ave.,
Glen Rock, Ridgewood, W.J.

Dear Sir:

The records of this office do not indicate that a reply has been
received to our communication dated Jume 10, 1928aking inquiry
concerning the name and address of the mother and widow of the deceased
gervice man above named. These addresses are degired with a view to
ascertaining the number of mothers and widows who desire to make a pil-
grimage to the cemeteries of Europe in which the remains of their sons
and husbands are interred.

Will you please fill in the answers to the following questions
in the space provided on this letter, and return the letter to this office
in the enclosed envelope which requires no postage?

Write answers in space below

1. 1Is the deceased survived by a widow who i i

has not since remarried? If so, give her

complete address: > T . : =

2. 1If he is survived by a mother, stepmother,
mother thru adoption, or any other woman : >
who stood in loco parentis to him, accord-
ing to the terms of Section 4 of the en-
closed Act, give her name, address, and Sl
relationship in the space opposite.

3 If survived by a widow or mother does she

desire to make the pilgrimage? e EENEPIENESss <, . 5 7 5 =

For The Quartermaster General,
Very truly yours,

JOHN T. HARRIS,

2 Incls. ]
Act of Congress Major, Q. M. Corps,
Envelope Assistant.

RN
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WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

IN REPLY REFER TO QM 293 A-C

- X
Phillips, Jecod . RS g

lre John Philiips,
C Ferguson Ave,,
Glem Rock, M; He &

Dear Sir:

Your attention is invited to the enclosed copy of an Act of
Congress approved March 2, 1929, entitled an Act "To enable the mothers
and widows of the deceased soldiers, sailors and marines of the American
forces now interred in the cemsteries of Europe to make a pilgrimage to
these cemeteries"”.

The records of this office show that you are thefhthar

1ate A » s i of the
o g::f;:fihi‘::h Te Ffilliﬁﬂi Gﬂwaﬁt 114%h Iafe, wiose remains ave now

13*” ‘ ¢ B%s Mihlel Amaricun Cemete Thiaucourt »
¥osella, Franoe, "o I

Will you please advise this office whether or not he is survived
by a mother or widew who is entitled under the provisions of the above quot-
ed Act, to make the pllgrimage, and if so, will you please furnish the full
names and addresses of the mother and widow in order that action may be tak-
en to extend invitations to them to make the pilgrimage. Both mothere and
widows are entitled to make the pilgrimsge.

Your attention is particularly invited to Section 4 of the en-
closed Act, which defines the terms "mother" and "widow". If the relative
is a stepmother K mother. through adoption, or any woman who stood in loco
parentis to the decedent, a statement as to her relationship is requested.
If he was survived by a widow who has gince remarried it is also requsested
that a statement to that effect be made.

__For y’d‘ur reply, you may use the enclosed envelope which requires
no postage.

rog,The Q?;rtermaeter General,

-
7

Very truly yours,

=%
#
- A
< ” _JOHN T. HARRIS,
2 incls. Major, Q. M. Corps,
Ag? of Congress. Assistant.
Envelope.




.. marked by

: s T*ﬁﬂ 293 A=C
PHILLIPS, Jacob Es =~ Sgte February 24, 1925

Krs John Pnillips, : ‘
6 Ferguson Ave,,
Glen Kock, Ridgewood, Lede |

Deayr Sir:

: ;The Quartermaster General desires to invite your.attention
to the inclosed card which gives the permanent cemetery location of
the soldier's grave in which you are interested.

This American military cemetery is one of those to be main-
tained by the United States for all time in Europe. Each grave will be
o headstone of white marble, of dignified design, with the
name, rank, division, organization;'date of soldier's death and State from
which he came. Headstones will be placed at all graves in connection with
the improvement work now in progress, as soon as possible and without wait-
ing for special action or request on the part of relatives.

Pléase be assured that in effecting removal of the dead, the

utmost reverential cére was exercised and more than willingly accorded
For the future, these graves

by thoése who performed this sacred duty.
will be perpetually maintesned by the Government in a manner befitting

the last resting place of our heroes.

Very truly yours,

K+ PoHARBOLD,
Major, QeksCe

1-Incl. Assistant.

R d d. : .
ecord cer ‘ RD




G.R.S. FORM NO. 1. Ylaes -, bpena

Dave June 13th, 1919.

REPORT OF DISINTERMENT AND REBURTAL .,

STk

Remains of;

Name : Phillips, Jacob BEe Number : 12801353
Rank: Sergeant Organization: Coe. "C" 114th Infantry
Disinterment and Reburial made by Group Unit peotachment
Disinterred (Date) From: (Give Complete location)
June 15th, 1919 _ Grave B-96, Arerican E. Fe Cemetery
No. 85 lMars-sur-4llier (Nievre)
Reburied  (Date) in: (Give complete locatlon) ]
June 15th, 1919 Grave 237, American E. Fe Cemet@zy
No. 395 _ Nevers (Wievre)

- —
R v - ————

Report 88 to nature of original burial and condition of body upon disintermemt !

Buried in strong coffin, body clothed, badly decomposed.

Weter covered the coffine

: —— —— ———— -a—
e ey e i, e e By S\ m1 4 G Al WL 4 7E B M2 A VPRSI NASA A Mt e s Ao + S r——— o

Was one identification taz forud uoon the”bodyv Mo question as to 1dent1ty.

What other means of idewtification vera found on the body?

DU N | ((i-:r

23 ONFIR gl 51

If upon disinterment, efiects are found upon bodies, they will be promptly
sent to the BEffects Denot dirces as required by G. 0. 170, G.H, 2, 1918,,
after beinz careful ly ~<An4wcu Z¢r clues to ideatity in doubtful cases, notation

whereof will be mado and repopted to Chief, G.R. CHAS. S. DERNY
f % ist Licut. C. A.
, | ))Z/téi\ C.0, Group Tnit

Supervised by'




; =
- ' : ' £ File\#%4

‘ | ' A3
COMPILATION OF DISPOSITION OF REMAINS DATA ;é;

L LOCATION INDEX CARD:

(a) Name _Phillips, Jacob E. . Ser. No 1280133 ) N

(b) Rank .. S8%s  Organization ...COe C 114th Inf,

R T S T T T T e e e e s : he” ’J { N
(d) Cause ) CKR. %)
(c) Date of death .197%0-18 ¢ Geath...  Lobar Pnewmenia... . ... .) |

11. Registration Card:- (Check Reg. Card Inf. against Loc. Ind. Inf.)

() GrayesNone LB ROW === .. ELCI =t N D 0L vt i D L

(b) Emerg. Address _.Jobm-Phillips (father), 6 Fergusen Ave., Glen Rock, Nede

{ \
111. Files of soldiers dying from contagious diseases, N_c_’__gARD ............. ) CKRUM

— e s ——

)[» ’1 £

IV. A.G.O. DISPOo TON CARD: : Date of receipt . =t
/ /%’l /;Z»-:’/';{f l" 4 ‘ .~" : / ‘f :

/7
,/,‘ 5 A9 { . - I . - 4 g
(a) Name 745A“;:;ﬂmim_Aémfoqx;;ﬁ~"’iL_(b) Relationship ,7—,t; (A o
,Il <~ 2 / ) 3
v e 2 ‘/ T R S
(c) Address .. . .méié?? 477 4 621 z‘é';gk!mww£f§:kah;dm/@ﬂ”’ /“

(d) Remains to be brought to U. 5.7 __ .géf”’ s B B S

{fe})’ To: be- Interred in National Cemetery in U. S¢at ——— . .

eyt iv

(f) Shipping instructions upon arrival of body in U.S..=—=

—— ‘ ]

(g) Disposition instructions if not brought tec U.5, —/

¢ » |
p A — |

Examiner’s Initials... im1¢g;i ......... Dataﬂ“i;,;__w;;;_u..1920

V. A.G.O. CORRESPONDENCE shows communication frem . . .

e . e 0ateds e 3. % ;e 5=
conflrmed request in Par e L Ygne—— aboza, or requ stlng that

[ a/ V"’ .."7 \ } 5 [ : IR, A b R
e S o e e e = e e e L it e v ca smn s vrsemsennresr s sns sooasromarees smy suvamammeons cne

3 ' ) \f" ,’-7 /
Refoh Examiner’s Initials.. . KA/TS Date. .. //(*- -

%%

VI. G.R.S. Files - Correspondence - shows as follows: ... ..

ré

J

V4

7 o
/
‘ancellation memos referred to?ﬂufa

P
"f 4

/ 7 '{’ - ._‘/' 5 %
Examrner s Initials. /% -EJW_fﬂDate T 1920

(AT

/7

= - —— == e
= i . -

' : BT NO,._.. DEf 3
OEMETERY No. 395, 2 . SHE L

5 Ay
‘Malg%mwa; ——
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Following advice forvarded to Europe by- (
(

DEC 27 1920

Chieckedlbyiss = S-S0

cablo O e, W00

letter on o/ % 1920
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CHANGE OF ADVICE

X CRORREBNEECINT ORNES

ACTION TAKEN

Desires hody be

"be shipped to

Xeo SUSPENSTION REMARKS:

7
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:
3
:
:

336-347
S"' 1-20-21

3

January &, 1921,

‘Pile No. 293.8 Com. Div.Cor. Br,
(Phillips, Jacob &, ) (\L

A,

(S

Mr. John #. Phillips,
Ferguson Ave.,
Glen Rock, N,.J.

Dear Siy-.

In order to complete the records of this office
and before final disposition of the remains of the late
Jagob L. Phillips, Sergeant, Co. C, 114th Tnfeatry, serial
fo. 1280133, can be determined, it is neceasary that you
state definitely whether or not he is survived by a widow
or children, and if so, furnish the name and address of each.

If the late soldier is not so survived, it i:
requested that you again inform this office whether or not
you desire the body left in France in & permanent American
Cemetery, returned to the United stetes and shipped to you,
or interred in the National Yemetery =t arlington, Va,

Your early reply will be greatly appreciated.
3y suthority of the ‘usrtermaster General:
R. 5. SHANHON,

Captain, e L. Corps,
ficer in Charge.

By:

~ncs Be Co PALLAS,
BR :+MC sxecutive Assistant.

P\
/_“' LS

o/

S, o i o i M A el
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G.R.5 . FORM #114—A O STATION ________ N‘Igrs’ -»-(Niﬂtxﬂ.)._,_-___,_____

To be prepared in triplicate. DATE __ - Dee,17,1921

REPOGRT OF DISINTERMENT, PREPARATION, SHIPMENT AND REBURIAL OF BODY

DISINTERMENT COMPARATIVE REPORT
Records of G.R.S. Headquarters. Discrepancy found ubdn exhumationidf body
1. Name PHILLIPS., Jaceb E. . __ IoheNamei Fm s - e o9 B e TN S =
P40 A e IRBOMES - - Tt BESING JE S as = sk el e
S (Ramlks wo' o Sgt. ______ seve. RanKe o YRR = Son i T
4. org._ Co.C. 114th Inf, ‘ - SLEF DT ¥ h e WS e
5. DD il 20=80=§ YIS A TG o Wl LS
____________ (b) DB Hone.. .o .cocedon.

*

% Grav'_e NoiiROfcnsie . Sqpp WINPT oY VWORIRfOravedf, SFTFASANLE S (W 60
8. Bloss T LLOm EBYITRs¥l Rownd 114 - 0% 00 le%F Bilot,. D¥ \: CArNBowes
9. BN gyE 38 P e e o _ meme -
18. Cemetery .-.Amer--Mi'-l...‘--.f.»- 19. Commune or town __ NEVERS
20. Dept. or County _Nievre L1LWFECOUMITySSSSET N anaes - - - -
22. G.R.S. Hdgrs. Code No. e - e T
23. Disinterred (Date) _ Dee,17,1921 g,  J ESBENSON
24. Inscription on grave marker:
Name Jageb E. Phillips Serial INOIEE e =l = (i,
B i E et e Sgte ...  Organization__C0eC. 114th Inf
25. Was identification’disc foﬁndggﬁlqg.ravgsgarker'?_;;'__.AjY_Q,_@_.__N_'_"____ ody? . Yes
___________ ( ; o e e e
Sign%J echnical Assistant

UV J Ao ANNABEL
PREPARATION

26. What other means of identification were on body? (If no dis? or other means of
identification on body, give descriptioh. of ‘body in detail).

27. Condition of body _.____ . Badly decomposed. Recognition impossibles
28. Nature of burial .. __ _ _ _ ___ Weeden bex and waife#m - ' -
29. Any discrepancy moted upon examination of body, as compared with G.R.S. records
’ (o T 5 o T e e s L {1~ [1 1. |-kl et et ey e SR
Soéédy prepared and placed in casket: Date  Dee,17,1921 . By J.EB.BENSON ______
- ’>A,‘;’/.‘
} %3 2 e%sealed by U BREBON" = . - - -
- \‘T’f = ,
(\\'}/ Signature of Embalmer, (Superv1eor) y T A e S o
' ‘ ye *



SHIPMEM.- (Show actual marking of box.) Boxa NOr S CaR ] s SN = T
z ¥ ¥ » #
32. Designation of body: g
Name____.___.._.._._ Jacob E.Phillips = Serial No. 1280133
Rank c_o; o 18T Sgt. Organization . . __ T ¥ 124th Inf. .

33. Consigned to:

Name of Permanent Cemetery St.Mihiel Amer Cty 1235 Thiaucourt M-et=i

%4. Casket boxed and marked (Date) ____ . Dec,17,1921 By_-__I.E.BENSDN ______________

35. I hereby certify that all the foregoing operations were conducted and
accomplished under my immediate supervision and that the report above
is correct.

Signature of G.R.S. Inspector______h______:ié‘_:{_f_-m_;_

D.E.LOWRY, lst,Lielitquc

36. Remarks

~37. Shipped from point of Operation: ' (Date) De3l7,1921

floBpaind¥eof®Coneentration 5% . o = Nevers, (Niewre)-------------m -
. )

(Name

Convoyer

38. Receiyed at Railhe_ad or Point of Concentration: Déte

By G.R.S. Representative J ;

T gt e e e e e
{

= R o §
39. Shipped from Railhead or Point of Concentration: Date 2 2 DED \8 Zl

e e e

gbt (Name )
gonvoyer o £t o I Bt £ Signature Shipping Officeétfﬂ/ﬁ“—"/

. © V) -
40. Received: Date mewseE .. . 263‘; m“x We R« BUCKLEY,CAPT, QML
Gt = e
/ { / 0‘ |
G.R.S. R i — / K%ﬁ -/ o :
swrwemssve ALD Ll apt, 2.
41 Reinterred. nmsns. Tie.Nune;27, 1922, 713 i€
: (Date) RSN L e
42. Grave No,, 8, e ede s SR e R St e Section
45Xm§x ______ _.B .l_O_.Q.k A. Row' 23_

G.R.S. Representative A.B. DeWey ;s.g lﬁf'@}&?{é



SRR SSE OBt NG SRORA =2 Place Nevers, (Nievre) .. .

REPRT OF DISINTERMENT END REBURIAL ...  pec.1s

Date. Dee 17,1921

1. “REMAINS OF. oo PHILLIPS, Jacob ‘Ba. ... . SERIAL NUMBER 1280133
RANK Sgk . ORGANIZATION CesC. 114th Inf, .
2. Disinterred (date) : : - From (give complete location) :

Dec,17,1921. Grave 237, Amer Mil, Cty 395, Nevers,

BY:2GroupRass it aer s 2@ e o UnitEss i cSee tien A

3. Reburied (d

ate) : June 27, 1922. In (give complete location) : Gr.8, Bk,A, Row 21.

e B TRL T Ca skt and - SELPping Chse.

By cGronpEsT == oot e = S Ui o . Natureof reburial
4. Report as to nature of original burial amll condition of body upon disintéerment :
.................... Buried in weoden box and uniferm . .
.......... ST e .......u..“.........;B.,d_]‘_y_,__.,d_e,g,ompg.ge,d.,.. -..Recegnitien impossible,-
’;)._ (@) Identification tags : Buried with body 2...... . Yeg ... On grave marker? Yeg

(6) Other means of identification found upon disinterment, and general remarks :

................................................. Original burial record found in bettle on body;

6. What does examination of hody show asregards the following identifying items ?
: _ - MAD=1l%2=3<7=8«3%10=10=16,
(@) Height (actual measurement)... Unable. .te.determine 17=18=20=21~22=31=32

9 10

(b)) Weight (estimated) . d° B s e

(O HArZECOl00: = i i et o MONRG =

Quantity 1) 1. —

Characteristics .. none. . 16
(d) Hair on lace—Color e . e . )

- Diagram represents the mouth wide open
Eogations "5 - reaeae e e decayed=13-19,
: AR\ <
(RN et i B £ ey A T N I e ) //’ )

(¢) Permauent marks on hody (cld scars, peculiarities,

Or MiSSHIE PATES) e SAORC

1, (]
)

29 23 24 25 26 27

(/) Wounds or missing parts (received at time of casualty) R T N et

S R Q

7. Disintermert % e T ' ;%I & W""ﬁ
supervised by o2 SAZH > Approved : ... £~
S =l SON T AR D.E,LOWRY
gbt - BEN (Title).... 1 84, Ll @ty QUG-

s e i ,’// / Conomiba_ & k én.,ﬁ» \)(zﬁ_.,——{
. ViR // : /;/4? 4 ol ,’\ppmvmﬁ;E...,.D.vae.y.,%la,tmllt QMC, ™

supervised - Hslis..Kramer

(Title)



INSTRUCTIONS FOR THE PROPER COMPLETION OF & R. S. FORM NO. 16-A

L} . ~ (

Enter information, as noted bhelow, on reverse side of slieet in the corrvesponding numbered
space. This form is supplemental to, and is to he forwarded with G.R. S. Form 1-a, reporting
reburial locations. To be used in answerto Question 26, Form 114, in case no means of identification
on body. :

1. Show soldier’'s, name, serial nuunber, ranlk andorganization,and by wohua disinterred and reburied.

2. Give date and accurate information as to location from which the body - was disinterred
and the group and unit which made disinterment.

5. Give date and accurate information as to location of reburial and the group and unit
which made reburial, and hLow reburial was made—in casket, wooden hox. etec.

4. State to what degree decomposition has progressed, whether recognition is possible, and how the
body was eriginally buried—in a casket, box, burlap, etc. This statement should he as complete as
possible. - :

5. (a) State whether identification tags were found huried with body and on grave marker
by reporting ¢ Yes ” or  No .

(b) State whether or not body appears to have heen a hospital case. Were any identilying
articles found in or on body or‘grave ? List any personal effects, letters, money-order receipts,
and the like found on body or in grave. Give any and all information” which it is thought might
be of use in identifying the body,.other than that tabulated under Item No 6.

6. Give all information as to body description and dental chart as nearly correctly as the
condition of the body will allow. Items (e) and (/) under the hody description are very important
and shoudl be very complete. The dental chart is also very important -and should be filled in
with great care. There are 32 teeth to be accounted for, as shown by the numbers on the chart.
lfoginning at the middle line -in -hoth upper and lower jaws, the teeth are farranged symmetrically
on either side and classed as incisors (Cutting teeth), cuspids or canines (tearing teeth), bicuspids
(chewing teeth), and molars (principal chewing teeth). An examination should be made and
findings charted to cover the following basic conditions : Lost teeth, crowned teeth, bridge
work,_fillings,. caries (cavities of decay), dentures (plates), and any deformity of jwas found.

MISSING TEETH. ... All teeth missing through previous
extraction (not those fractured or
displaced . by recent wounds) should
be scratched out, thus :

CROWNED TEETH ... Block in solid the crown of tooth (label

PORCELAIN CROWN
gold, porcelain, or gold and porcelain), OLD CROWN
thus : .
BRIDGE WORK ... .. .. Blockin solid the crown of tooth (label
gold bridge,goldand porcelain bridge)
. thus :
\ SILVER FILLING OLD FILLING
FILLINGS ... e Dranw - filling on tooth accurately as GOLD FILLING G&‘SE;%HSSG
s possible (block in and label gold,
silver, cement), thus : :

, DECAYED
77

—CAVITY
) DECAYED

' ; DECAYED //
CARIES (CAVITIES) .. ... Outline location and size ol cavity, , ', ‘////%
- shade in thus : ,,,”,/.“

DENTURES (PLATES) ... Draw diagram of relative size and shape of plate block in teeth attached and indicate
retaining clasps on natural teeth with the word ¢ clasp ™

7. Show name of person supervising the disinterment and the name and title of the person
APProving same. . ‘
. . : T N h ame and .title of theserson approving
8. Show name of person supervising the ‘"Ol)ékx”ll and the name an(lw title of th D rSON apj 4
Same.» -

g

v

9

F,
T
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T4 A e Fils }58465- 3 %
COLPILATION CF DISPCSITION QF RATAINS DATa * 2 R

2 47

I. LOCATICN INDEX CaRD:

Ve
C

ol \/6‘\/14&/ Vs,
2/

(a) Nems _Phillips,.Jacob B. ... . . Ser. Ne. 1230133

: PN T Tt
(b Ramle ) Sl o Orgemization  Go,(Q, . ll4th Inf, '

II. REGISTRATION CaRD.~{Check Reg,,Card Inf,ag&inst Loc.Ind.lInf.):

() Grave No....... ROV ST e S Ty Blotes st ks vect. IR Jj

{(v) Everz. Address-..donn.Phillips. (fatiher) 6 _Ferguson 4ave,,Glen Rock, ..
Noedoe Cirs
G fen A0S
III.Filcs of soldiers dying from contagious diseases...NO. ~ard CRR A7

-

IV. Infermaetion on which advice to Burope in letter of trensmitial was based:

AGO Card- No Date

R S el T S b= B 3 S SR M TS Ve R i W TD LS TRV E) e S SOt gy JP JE R =g ) U PR S e e A s A SR G P g S ot SNy
.....................................................................................................

......................................................................................................

” Sl i & . 1 O o o TV - 5 Al B S ot T G e e - 192
V. Fsllowing advice forwarded to Europe by(?“‘ol“ R : 57 'l‘r
(Letter of transmittel on /....l_(:'do

Yate of Relationship
I asatnes 00" iohdinenles LSl T Desires . e e R,
B ts 7 o - % 2 57 . 5 an
J711. Form 15 received from 3.i.5. Hoboken, Mg ot sos St it D 5 5 S 19& S T
y71I. Form :
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G.R.S. Form #120

Shipping Inquiry. WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL OF 1 . ARMY :
GRAVES REGISTRATION SERVICE 395-347

WASHINGTON L1,
FROM: Chief, Graves Registration Service, Q.M.C. ‘ﬁb
TO: . = \he W

John He Phillips, Perguson Ave., §len Rook, Hed. \@95

SUBJECT:  Remains of_wm;_xmw.ﬁ_mmw_h_-.___

The records of this office show that you have requested that his

body be~~»~mm-tv—thrwué*§§aﬁe&

If these are not the correct instructions, please change them. Make
changes on reverse 8ide of this sheet.

Tns nearest living relative may choose between,(l) return of the body
to any address in the United States; (2) intermsnt in Arlington, Va., National
Cemetery; or (3) remain in France.

By authority of the Quartermaster General:
CHARLLS C. PIERCE,
Colonel, U.S. Army.

NAME OF : NO. & STREET TOWN STATE

S8oldier's Widow

Soldler 8 Children T
(Name oldest first) 2.
3

Father

Mother

Brothers
(Name oldest first)

N =

Sisters

Date Signature.. . =

Address S = S Relationsghip.. - :
Note:- Instruptlona on the reverse side of this sheet should be carefully read
before filling out this paper. (OVER)

EPP ‘




INSTRUCTIONS FOR FILLING OUT

1. This paper MUST be gigned by the person wio is the NEXT of kin in the order
shown in the square on'other gside of this sheet.

2. This paper must be returned showing the name and address of each of the near-
est living relatives in the spaces provided therefor on the other side of this sheet.

3. If there are minor children of the deceased soldier and no widow, the legally
appointed guardian of the children should ascertain their wishes and act for them in
this matter.

4, If YOU are not the nearest relative, pleace ask the nearest relative, if living
near you, to fill out this paper.

5. If YOU are not the nearest living relative and~do not know who or whers the
nearest relatives are, please fill out this paper AT ONCE and mail to this office.

6. You are requested to return this paper AT ONCE in order to avoid delay in
the case of this body. -

7. Use the enclosed envelope - pay no postage.



? . ' : 305-34"7
‘ ' : 3-1580721

January &, 1921. e

Pile ljoe 293.8 Com.DiveCor.Br.
' (Phillips, Jacod <,)

Mr. John H. Phillips,
Perguson Ave.,
Glen Rook, N, .

Deayr Sir:

In order to complete the records of this office
and before final disposition of the remains of the late
Jacob £, Phillips, Sergeant, Co. C, 1l4th Infeantry, Serial
No. 1280133, can be determined, it ies necessary that you
state definitely whether or not he is survived by a widow
or ehildren, and if so, furnish the name and sddress of each.

1£ the late soldier is not so survived, it is
requested that you apain inform this offiee whether or noi
you desire the body left in France in a permanent American
Cemetery, returned to the United steotes and shipped to you,

.

or interred in the National Yemetery st arlington, Va.

your early reply will be greatly appreciated.

uaile _frr. eRy authority of the Mertermaster Jeneral:
N

=102 ' gaptain, <.’ Corps,
yfficer in Charge.

By:

T;’/"f/:/h‘ L] C [ .L‘ALL.AS ¥
BR:MC sxecutive Assistant.







L
GRAVE 1 CATION BLANK
LOCATION OF THE GRAVE OF

Phodls ..s.../.".&.%D?:EB Jaceb E.

(Surname). (Number). (First Name and Initials).

PLACE OF BURIAL:. 7 ALCet ‘U-\, .......................

(Give Cemetery, Town and Department). Map reference must
speeify clearly what ~map is used.

GRAVE NUMBER: . @ 76 .................. e T e A 2o ¥

HOW MARKED: Nmnc Peg?. -

: .
If mame unknown and ; . gPscription and marks

should he given here:# *

NEAREST RELATIVE: %

(,, Fan qgasv
ADDRESS: . ﬁ'z ..... 0 Q Vl .............
RELATIONSHIP: Fo\ljux ..........................

REPORTED BY: N\

CL«AE:\(\ ................ Ciim Grrn .
I\’dnl\ of Repoxtlug ﬂ)ﬂvﬁ (;n

This portion to be sent to Chief of Graves Remslranon Service.






